Decision No. 1999

BEFORE THE PAILTOAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of the)
COASTSIDE TRANSPORTATION COMPANY,
a California corporation, for authority)
to renew mortgage loan on real property)
and to renew a note secured by chattel)
mortgage.

Application No. 14762

BY THE COMMISSION:

ORIGINAL

## FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

Good Cause Appearing:

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Decision No. 19921 dated
June 23, 1928, be, and it hereby is, modified so as to permit
Coastside Transportation Company to execute a mortgage on the
following described property in the City and County of San Francisco:

"COMMENCING at a point on the southerly line of 22nd Street distant thereon fifty (50) feet westerly from the westerly line of Alabama Street; running thence westerly and along said line of 22nd Street fifty (50) feet; thence at a right angle southerly ninety-five (95) feet; thence at a right angle easterly fifty (50) feet; thence at a right angle northerly ninety-five (95) feet to the point of commencement.

BEING part of MISSION BLOCK NO. 140."

in lieu of the property set forth in said Decision No. 19921 as follows:-

"COMMENCING at a point on the southerly line of 22nd. Street distant thereon fifty (50) feet westerly from the westerly line of Alabama Street; running thence westerly and along said line of 22nd Street fifty (50) feet; thence at a right angle easterly fifty (50) feet; thence at a right angle northerly ninety-five (95) feet to the point of commencement. BEING part of MISSION BLOCK NO. 140."

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the order in Decision No. 19921, dated June 23, 1928, shall remain in full force and effect except as modified by this First Supplemental Order.

DATED at San Francisco, California, this <u>26</u>
day of June, 1928.

Commissioners.